
2025 OUAZ Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-21   Conf: 5-15   Home: 9-11   Away: 14-8   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (326), Opp (355)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (3), Moreno (1), Rodriguez (1), Shine (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Luna (1), Moreno (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Suto (8), Chavarria (6), Higdon (5), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Cortazar 2, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (142-160), Cortazar (37-40), Chavarria (34-37), Suto (31-34), Ayersman (25-31), Elias (7-7), Higdon (7-10), Ramirez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Shine, Serena .433 47-47 164 48 71 9 0 0 27 80 .488 10 1 4 0 .466 1 10 18-19 52 6 3 .951
15 Jimenez, Alexis .407 47-44 145 31 59 15 2 2 47 84 .579 10 1 12 0 .427 8 0 13-15 55 96 13 .921
2 Moreno, Elysa .400 47-47 180 46 72 2 5 0 11 84 .467 6 0 5 1 .419 0 0 13-14 51 31 1 .988
22 Sutton, Savannah .397 46-44 141 30 56 16 1 5 58 89 .631 14 3 14 0 .453 3 2 1-2 319 6 6 .982
17 Casadei, Mia .379 48-48 145 30 55 21 1 6 50 96 .662 19 4 9 1 .453 4 5 4-6 46 6 4 .929
0 Rodriguez, Isabella .369 48-48 160 43 59 13 2 0 32 76 .475 16 1 4 1 .422 3 6 9-9 51 95 14 .913
3 Inzunza, Nayeli .324 43-38 105 23 34 7 1 2 16 49 .467 18 1 5 1 .421 2 5 6-9 71 64 7 .951
11 Sanford, Mamie .667 3-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Ramirez, Kaylee .345 30-7 29 9 10 2 0 0 7 12 .414 5 0 3 0 .441 0 0 4-4 5 0 0 1.000
6 Gutierrez, Alana .333 38-5 42 4 14 2 0 2 16 22 .524 6 0 7 2 .400 2 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
26 Luna, Elizabeth .318 40-8 22 12 7 0 0 0 2 7 .318 0 1 3 0 .348 0 1 9-12 10 2 0 1.000
10 Wong, Dayzee .294 35-10 51 12 15 2 0 2 7 23 .451 0 0 5 0 .294 0 1 5-7 28 14 1 .977
5 Ramsey, Alyssa .266 35-29 64 11 17 1 0 0 5 18 .281 12 2 19 1 .397 0 3 12-13 38 1 1 .975
12 Chavarria, Karlene .260 33-25 77 12 20 4 0 0 10 24 .312 4 2 8 0 .306 2 3 8-11 105 12 5 .959
24 Jackson, Sophie .226 28-8 31 11 7 0 0 0 5 7 .226 3 1 8 0 .314 0 4 5-6 10 0 2 .833
8 Suto, Izabella .143 24-15 35 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .143 4 0 12 0 .225 1 2 4-5 64 9 2 .973
9 Higdon, Ashley .083 15-9 12 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 2 0 5 0 .214 0 1 2-2 33 5 1 .974
Totals .358 48-48 1406 329 504 94 12 19 296 679 .483 129 17 124 7 .412 26 43 113-134 960 414 63 .956
Opponents .323 48-48 1345 271 435 65 5 15 241 555 .413 155 42 182 6 .406 16 30 72-81 958 428 96 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
99 Ayersman, Alexis 3.75 9-8 32 18 7 3-0 2 115.2 142 75 62 48 88 19 0 2 .302 10 12 0 1 12
30 Cortazar, Stephanie 4.49 16-8 33 18 8 1-0 0 142.0 192 118 91 70 83 31 3 7 .326 9 15 0 8 16
28 Ramirez, Kaylee 6.10 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 15 11 9 9 2 2 0 1 .375 3 2 0 2 0
18 Elias, Leila 7.27 2-4 20 12 1 0-0 0 52.0 86 67 54 29 9 12 2 5 .350 15 13 0 5 2
Totals 4.73 27-21 89 48 16 5 2 320.0 435 271 216 156 182 64 5 15 .323 37 42 0 16 30
Opponents 5.40 21-27 93 48 18 1 3 320.0 504 328 247 129 124 92 12 19 .358 21 17 0 26 41



2025 OUAZ Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Luna, Elizabeth 12 10 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gutierrez, Alana 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Elias, Leila 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
28 Ramirez, Kaylee 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Moreno, Elysa 83 51 31 1 .988 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sutton, Savannah 331 319 6 6 .982 10 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wong, Dayzee 43 28 14 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ramsey, Alyssa 40 38 1 1 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Higdon, Ashley 39 33 5 1 .974 0 7 3 .700 5 0
8 Suto, Izabella 75 64 9 2 .973 0 31 3 .912 8 0
30 Cortazar, Stephanie 37 6 30 1 .973 0 37 3 .925 0 0
12 Chavarria, Karlene 122 105 12 5 .959 0 34 3 .919 6 1
3 Inzunza, Nayeli 142 71 64 7 .951 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Shine, Serena 61 52 6 3 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Ayersman, Alexis 35 4 29 2 .943 0 25 6 .806 0 0
17 Casadei, Mia 56 46 6 4 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jimenez, Alexis 164 55 96 13 .921 7 0 0 — 0 0
0 Rodriguez, Isabella 160 51 95 14 .913 8 0 0 — 0 0
24 Jackson, Sophie 12 10 0 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sanford, Mamie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1437 960 414 63 .956 39 142 18 .888 19 1
Opponents 1482 958 428 96 .935 32 224 39 .852 15 1


